Secured loan facility 10.83% 146,816 - - - - 146,816

PPA liability 5.00% - - 17,505 - - 17,505

Supplier facility 9.75% - 14,102 - - - 14,102

Lease liabilities 6.50% - 1,970 - - - 1,970

Total financial liabilities 146,816 16,072 17,505 - 82,608 263,001

31 December 2024

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 3.20% 21,098 - - - 370,572 391,670

Trade and other receivables 0.00% - - - - 117,555 117,555

Financial assets 0.00% - - - - - -

Total financial assets 21,098 - - - 488,127 509,225

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 0.00% - - - - 110,378 110,378

Secured loan facility 11.11% 410,611 - - - - 410,611

PPA liability 5.00% - 5,107 20,529 - - 25,636

Supplier facility 12.00% - - 15,270 - - 15,270

Lease liabilities 12.05% - 6,492 12,989 - - 19,481

Total financial liabilities 410,611 11,599 48,788 - 110,378 581,376

West African Resources Limited / Annual Report 2024 73

28 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)
A.  MARKET RISK (CONTINUED)

(ii) Interest rate sensitivity

At 31 December, if variable interest rates for the full year were -/+ 0.5% from the year-end rate with all other variables held
constant, pre-tax profit for the year would have moved as per the table below.

2024 2023
$’000 $’000

+0.5% 590 805

-0.5% (590) (805)

The interest rate sensitivity was based on the approximate average cash balance and approximate average drawn balance
of the USD component of loan facility during the year.  The other financial liabilities and financial assets of the Group in the
year had fixed interest rates.

(iii) Foreign currency risk

The Group operates internationally and is exposed to foreign exchange risk primarily arising from costs denominated in CFA
and USD, cash held in USD, CFA, and EUR, and borrowings denominated in USD and CFA. The Group also has transactional
currency exposures. Such exposures arise from purchases by an operating entity in currencies other than the functional